TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM484405 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's state of incorporation from Idaho to Colorado previously recorded on Reel 006219 Frame 0142. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:

900448289

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaelus Pty Ltd		11/28/2017	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaelus, Inc.	
Street Address:	10701 N Airport Road	
City:	Hayden	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83835	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87549467	KAELUS UNIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email:docketing@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Finnegan, Henderson, et al.Address Line 1:901 New York Ave., N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11312.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
SIGNATURE:	/b brett heavner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment and Original Request to Record Assignment Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900460729 REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0820 source=Corrective Assignment and Original Request to Record Assignment Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=Corrective Assignment and Original Request to Record Assignment Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=Corrective Assignment and Original Request to Record Assignment Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=Corrective Assignment and Original Request to Record Assignment Cover Sheet and Executed Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0821

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 006219 Frame 0142. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

		Entity Type
Kaelus Pty Ltd	11/28/2017	Proprietary Limited
Kacius I ty Liu	11/26/2017	Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaelus, Inc.
Street Address:	10701 N Airport Road
City:	Hayden
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83835
	Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

		Word Mark
Serial Number:	87549467	KAELUS UNIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2024084400

 Phone:
 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:Finnegan, Henderson, et al.Address Line 1:901 New York Ave., N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
Signature:	/b brett heavner/
Date:	04/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Recordation issued 12-2017#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0822

Assignment

source=Executed Corrective Assignment - Kaelus Inc. a Colorado corporation#page1.tif source=Executed Corrective Assignment - Kaelus Inc. a Colorado corporation#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM471376

 Receipt Date:
 04/27/2018

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

TRADEMARK REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Kaelus Pty Ltd		11/28/2017	Proprietary Limited Company:
***************************************				AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaelus, Inc.
Street Address:	10701 N Airport Road
City:	Hayden
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83835
Entity Type:	Corporation: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87549467	KAELUS UNIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.408.4000

docketing@finnegan.com Email: Finnegan, Henderson, et al. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., N.W. Wasington, D.C. 20001 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson	
SIGNATURE:	/julia anne matheson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006415 FRAME: 0824

900430690

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Kaelus Pty Ltd, a proprietary limited company of Australia with its principal place

of business at 34 Corporate Drive, Canon Hill, QLD, 4170, Australia, is the owner of the

mark KAELUS UNIFY identified in Exhibit A and of the trademark applications therefor

("the Trademark").

Kaelus, Inc., an Idaho corporation with its principal place of business at 10701 N

Airport Road, Hayden, Idaho, 83835, USA ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the

Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its

right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past

infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to

Assignee.

KAELUS PTY LTD

By:__

Name:

T'41...

UP, MARKETING

Date:

11/2/3/1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006#15 FRAME: 0825

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK: KAELUS UNIFY

COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Australia	1826474	February 16, 2017
China	Not Yet Assigned	August 15, 2017
European Union	017041501	August 27, 2017
Israel	296762	August 27, 2017
United States	87549467	July 31, 2017
F		

RECORDED: 04/24/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006#19 FRAME: 0826